
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007523-2024 

Contract

FamilyConnect Commissioning Innovation Project

Leeds City Council - PACS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007523

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043bb9  

Published 8 March 2024, 1:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council - PACS

Civic Hall

Leeds

LS11UR

Contact

Mandi Kaushal

Email

Mandeep.Kaushal@leeds.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1133781013

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007523-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007523-2024
mailto:Mandeep.Kaushal@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

HTTP://WWW.LEEDS.GOV.UK

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FamilyConnect Commissioning Innovation Project

Reference number

83478

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://HTTP://WWW.LEEDS.GOV.UK


Page 3 to 5

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The project will develop a new Birth relative and Professional area on the existing
FamilyConnect website, create a new national FamilyConnect advice line for adopted adults,
birth parents and relatives and professionals, with a coordinator alongside the website and
have a small budget to provide intermediary services for some people adopted before 1976.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £325,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The project will develop a new Birth relative and Professional area on the existing
FamilyConnect website, create a new national FamilyConnect advice line for adopted adults,
birth parents and relatives and professionals, with a coordinator alongside the website and
have a small budget to provide intermediary services for some people adopted before 1976.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005631

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Family Action (PAC-UK)

London

Country

/Notice/005631-2024


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £325,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £325,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T14:49:28+0100
	TCPDF




